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Definitions: Safety Alert Symbols and Words
This instruction manual uses the following safety alert symbols and words to alert you to hazardous situations and your 
risk of personal injury or property damage.

 � DANGER: Indicates an imminently hazardous situation which, if not avoided, will result in death or serious injury.

 � WARNING: Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, could result in death or serious injury.

 � CAUTION: Indicates a potentially hazardous situation which, if not avoided, may result in minor or 
moderate injury.

 � (Used without word) Indicates a safety related message.

NOTICE: Indicates a practice not related to personal injury which, if not avoided, may result in property damage.

English (original instructions)

LangRef_U_NA_U_U-ENG

1 (2) Wall Mount Upright

2 (6) Cantilever Arm

3 (4) 2 x 4 Guide Cap

4 (12) Locking Pin

5 (8) Drywall Anchor

6 (8) Drywall Anchor Screw  

7 (1) Screw Bit  

COMPONENTS

7

5

3

4

6

1
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 � WARNING: Read all safety warnings and all instructions.  
Failure to follow the warnings and instructions may result in serious injury.

 � WARNING: Never modify the product or any part of it. Damage or personal injury could result.

WARNING: To reduce the risk of injury, read the instruction manual.

if you have any questions or comments about this or any product, call CRAFTsMAn toll free at: 1-888-331-4569.
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Cantilever Wall-Mounted Rack System  
CMXMSAJ094788

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
TOTAl WEighT CAPACiTY 150 lb (68 kg)

WEighT CAPACiTY PER ARM 25 lb (10.3 kg)    *when weight is     evenly distributed

hEighT 36" (91.44 cm)

WiDTh, PER COlUMn 2.75" (68.85 kg)

ARM DEPTh 10" (25.4 cm)

OVERVIEW

IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION

 � WARNING: Read all safety warnings, 
instructions, illustrations and specifications 
provided with this storage rack. Failure to follow 
all instructions listed below may result in personal 
injury and/or property damage.

Work Area Safety
a ) Keep work area clean and dry.
b ) Use correct/recommended tools for the job.
c ) Never leave unattended tools plugged in 

or running.
d ) Never force a part into place.
e ) Keep small parts away from children. Never 

leave a small child unattended while assembling.

Personal Safety Warnings

 � Failure to heed these warnings may result in 
personal injury and/or property damage.

a ) Wear appropriate safety apparel for the job you 
are doing.

b ) Wear safety glasses/goggles.
c ) Always use common sense – your personal safety 

is your responsibility.

Weight Limit Safety Warnings

 � WARNING: Never exceed the following  
weight limits:

a ) Maximum  load per cantilever arm when evenly 
distributed: 25 lb (10.3 kg)

b ) Maximum combined load when evenly 
and appropriately distributed between the 
cantilever arm shelves for the Cantilever Rack 
System: 150 lb (68 kg).

c ) Immediately remove the load should there be 
separation between the cantilever arm and 
mounting bracket.

d ) Immediately remove the load should there be 
damage, bending or warping of the wall mount 
uprights or the cantilever arms.

SAVE ALL WARNINGS 
AND INSTRUCTIONS FOR 

FUTURE REFERENCE
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Fig. A

Fig. C

Fig. D

Fig. B
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLY

 � WARNING: It is recommended to secure Wall 
Mount Uprights to a 2" x 4" wall stud. Drywall 
anchors and anchor screws are included with 
this rack; however, different wall materials 
require different types of fasteners. Use 
fasteners suitable for your specific type of 
wall. If you are uncertain about what type 
of fasteners to use, please contact your local 
hardware store.

 � BEFORE YOU BEGIN:

• Read all instructions thoroughly.
• Remove all components from the box, and lay 

them on the floor in an orderly fashion.
• Wear eye protection.
• Be cautious of sharp edges.
• Keep this information for further reference.

Installation (Fig. A, B, C, D)
1. Determine mounting locations and wall space 

required to hang desired items. Using a level, plumb 
the Wall Mount Upright  1  and use a pencil to mark 
the mounting hole locations on the wall. Repeat this 
process for the other Wall Mount Upright.

2. Using the supplied Drywall Anchors  5  and Drywall 
Screws  6  , install the Wall Mount Uprights . Be sure 
to follow standard instructions for installing anchors 
and screws.

3. Starting from the bottom, install a Cantilever Arm 
  2  to each Wall Mount Upright and make sure they 
are at the same level across both arms. Slide the 
Cantilever Arms down once their tabs have been 
inserted into the slots of the Wall Mount Upright 
to secure them. Repeat this process for each set of 
cantilever arms (Fig. B)

4. Once all Cantilever Arms are installed, the Locking 
Pins  4  can be inserted into the holes on the 
Cantilever Arms to fully secure them in place (Fig. C).

5. If installing this Cantilever Rack System in a garage 
or room with exposed wall studs, the Wall Mount 
Uprights have 2 x 4 Guide Caps  3   at their ends to 
center them properly on a stud for installation. Make 
sure to use proper hardware for this process and pre-
drill the 2 x 4 to prevent splitting (Fig. D).

Wall Mount 
Upright 
On 2 X 4
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One Year Limited Warranty
CRAFTSMAN will repair or replace, without charge, any 
defects due to faulty materials or workmanship for one 
year from the date of purchase. This warranty does not 
cover part failure due to normal wear or tool abuse. For 
further detail of warranty coverage and warranty repair 
information, visit www.craftsman.com or call 1-888-
331-4569.  
This warranty does not apply to accessories or damage 
caused where repairs have been made or attempted by 
others. THIS LIMITED WARRANTY IS GIVEN IN LIEU OF 
ALL OTHERS, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTY OF 
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR 
PURPOSE, AND EXCLUDES ALL INCIDENTAL OR 
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES. Some states do not allow 
limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts or the 
exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential 
damages, so these limitations may not apply to you. This 
warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may have 
other rights which vary in certain states or provinces. 

90 DAY MOnEY BACK gUARAnTEE
If you are not completely satisfied with the performance of 
your CRAFTSMAN Cantilever Rack System for any reason, 
you can return it within 90 days from the date of purchase 
with a receipt for a full refund – no questions asked.
lATin AMERiCA: This warranty does not apply to 
products sold in Latin America. For products sold in 
Latin America, see country specific warranty information 
contained in the packaging, call the local company or see 
website for warranty information.
FREE WARning lABEl REPlACEMEnT: If your warning 
labels become illegible or are missing, call 1-888-331-
4569 for a free replacement.

CRAFTSMAN® 
is a registered trademark of Stanley Black & Decker, Inc., 
used under license. 
 
© 2020 CRAFTSMAN 
U.S. & Canada Only • É.-U. et Canada seulement 
 
Made in China 
 
Product Manufactured by: 
JS Products  
6445 Montessouri Street, Las Vegas, NV 89113
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Français (traduction de la notice d’instructions originale)

LangRef_U_NA_U_U-FRE

Définitions : symboles et termes d'alarmes sécurité
Ces guides d'utilisation utilisent les symboles et termes d'alarmes sécurité suivants pour vous prévenir de situations 
dangereuses et de risques de dommages corporels ou matériels.

 � DANGER : indique une situation dangereuse imminente qui, si elle n’est pas évitée, entraînera la mort ou des 
blessures graves.

 � AVERTISSEMENT : indique une situation potentiellement dangereuse qui, si elle n’est pas évitée, pourrait entraîner 
la mort ou des blessures graves.

 � ATTENTION : indique une situation potentiellement dangereuse qui, si elle n’est pas évitée, pourrait entraîner des 
blessures légères ou modérées.

 � (Si utilisé sans aucun terme) Indique un message propre à la sécurité.

AVIS : indique une pratique ne posant aucun risque de dommages corporels mais qui par contre, si rien n’est fait 
pour l’éviter, pourrait poser des risques de dommages matériels.

1 (2) Montant de support mural

2 (6) Bras en porte-à-faux 

3 (4) Capuchon de guidage de colombage

4 (12) Tige de blocage 

5 (8) Vis de cheville pour cloison sèche 7 

6 (8) Drywall Anchor Screw  

7 (1) Embout de tournevis    

DESCRIPTION

7

5

3

4

6

1

9

2

 � AVERTISSEMENT : lire tous les avertissements de sécurité et toutes les directives. Le non-respect des 
avertissements et des instructions peut entraîner des blessures graves.

 � AVERTISSEMENT : ne jamais modifier l’outil électrique ni aucun de ses composants, car il y a risques de dommages 
corporels ou matériels.

AVERTISSEMENT : afin de réduire le risque de blessures, lire le mode d’emploi de l’outil.

Pour toute question ou remarque au sujet de cet outil ou de tout autre outil CRAFTsMAn composez le  
numéro sans frais : 1-888-331-4569.
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Système d’étagère murale en porte-à-faux  
CMXMSAJ094788        

CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU PRODUIT
CAPACiTÉ DE POiDs TOTAlE  68 kg (150 lbs)

CAPACiTÉ DE POiDs PAR BRAs 10,3 kg (25 lbs)    * lorsque le poids est     réparti uniformément

hAUTEUR 91,44 cm (36  po)

lARgEUR, PAR BRAs 69,85 cm (2,75 po)

PROFOnDEUR DE BRAs  25,4 cm (10 po)

SYNTHÈSE

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES SUR 
LA SÉCURITÉ

 � AVERTISSEMENT : Consultez 
toutes les mises en garde, instructions, 
illustrations et spécifications de sécurité 
fournies avec cette étagère de rangement. Le 
non-respect de toutes les instructions énumérées 
ci-dessous peut entraîner des blessures ou des 
dommages matériels.

Sécurité de la zone de travail
a ) Gardez la zone de travail propre et sèche. 
b ) Utilisez les outils corrects / recommandés pour 

cette tâche. 
c ) Ne laissez jamais des outils sans surveillance 

branchés ou en marche. 
d ) Ne forcez jamais pour mettre une pièce en 

place. 
e ) Gardez les petites pièces hors de portée 

des enfants. Ne laissez jamais un enfant sans 
surveillance pendant l'assemblage.

Avertissements de sécurité

 � Le non-respect de ces avertissements peut entraîner 
des blessures ou des dommages matériels.

a ) Portez des vêtements de sécurité appropriés 
pour la tâche que vous accomplissez. 

b ) Portez des lunettes de sécurité. 
c ) Faites toujours preuve de bon sens; votre 

sécurité est votre seule responsabilité. 

Avertissements de sécurité concernant la 
limite de poids

 � AVERTISSEMENT :  ne dépassez jamais les 
limites de poids suivantes : 

a ) Charge maximale par bras en porte-à-faux 
avec une répartition uniforme : 10,3 kg (25 lbs).

b ) Charge combinée maximale avec une 
répartition uniforme et appropriée entre les 
tablettes du bras en porte-à-faux pour le 
système d’étagère en porte-à-faux :  
68 kg (150 lbs).

c ) Retirez immédiatement la charge en cas de 
séparation entre le bras en porte-à-faux et le 
support de montage.

d ) Retirez immédiatement la charge en cas 
d’endommagement, de flexion ou de 
déformation des montants de support mural ou 
des bras en porte-à-faux.

CONSERVEZ TOUS LES AVERTISSEMENTS 
ET INSTRUCTIONS AFIN DE POUVOIR LES 

CONSULTER ULTÉRIEUREMENT
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Fig. A

Fig. C

Fig. D

Fig. BLISEZ TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS

ASSEMBLAGE

 � AVERTISSEMENT :   Il est recommandé de fixer 
les montants de support mural à un montant 
mural de colombage. Des chevilles et des vis 
de cheville pour cloisons sèches sont incluses 
avec cette étagère; cependant, différents 
matériaux muraux nécessitent différents 
types de fixations. Utilisez des fixations 
adaptées à votre type de mur spécifique. 
Si vous n'êtes pas sûr du type de fixation à 
utiliser, veuillez contacter votre quincaillerie 
locale.

 � AVANT DE COMMENCER :

• Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions.
• Retirez toutes les pièces du carton et triez-les 

par terre.
• Portez des lunettes de protection.
• Faites attention aux bords tranchants.
• Conservez ces informations afin de pouvoir les 

consulter plus tard.

Installation (Fig. A, B, C, D)
1.  Déterminez où vous souhaitez suspendre les 

éléments souhaités et la place qu'ils prendront au 
mur. À l'aide d'un niveau, placez le montant de 
support mural  1  d'aplomb et utilisez un crayon pour 
marquer les emplacements des trous de montage 
sur le mur. Répétez ce processus pour l'autre 
montant de  support mural.

2. Installez les montants de support mural à l'aide 
des chevilles de cloison sèche  5  et des vis de 
cloison sèche  6  fournis. Assurez-vous de suivre les 
instructions standard pour l'installation des chevilles 
et des vis.

3. En partant du bas, installez un bras en porte-à-faux  
2  sur chaque montant de support mural et assurez-
vous qu'ils sont au même niveau sur les deux bras. 
Faites glisser les bras en porte-à-faux vers le bas une 
fois que leurs languettes se seront insérées dans les 
fentes du montant de support mural pour les fixer en 
place. Répétez ce processus pour chaque ensemble 
de bras en porte-à-faux (Fig. B)

4. Une fois tous les bras en porte-à-faux installés, vous 
pourrez insérer les tiges de blocage  4  dans les trous 
des bras en porte-à-faux pour bien les fixer en place 
(Fig. C).

5. Si vous installez ce système d’étagère en porte-à-faux 
dans un garage ou une pièce avec des montants 
muraux exposés, les montants de support mural 
ont des capuchons de guidage de colombage  3  à 
leurs extrémités pour vous permettre de les centrer 
correctement sur un montant lors de leur installation. 
Assurez-vous d’utiliser le matériel approprié pour ce 
processus et de pré-percer le colombage pour éviter 
qu’il ne se fende (Fig. D).

Montant de 
support mural 
sur colombage
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Garantie limitée d'un an
CRAFTSMAN réparera ou remplacera sans frais tout 
appareil défectueux pour cause de défaut de matériau 
ou de main-d'œuvre sur une période d’un an à partir de 
la date d'achat de l'outil. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les 
pièces en panne pour cause d'abus ou d'usure normale de 
l'outil. Pour plus de détails au sujet de la couverture de la 
garantie et l'information de réparation sous garantie,  
visitez www.craftsman.com ou  composez le 
1-888-331-4569. Cette garantie ne s’applique pas aux 
accessoires ou dommages causés par des réparations 
effectuées ou tentées par d’autres. CETTE GARANTIE 
REMPLACE TOUTES LES AUTRES, INCLUANT LES 
GARANTIES IMPLICITES DE LA QUALITÉ MARCHANDE 
ET L'APTITUDE POUR UN BUT PARTICULIER, ET EXCLUT 
TOUS LES DOMMAGES ACCIDENTELS OU CONSÉCUTIFS. 
Certaines provinces ne permettent pas de limitation sur la 
durée de la garantie implicite ou l'exclusion ou la limitation 
de dommages indirects, alors ces limitations peuvent ne 
pas s'appliquer à vous. Cette garantie vous donne des 
droits légaux particuliers et vous pouvez avoir d’autres 
droits qui varient selon les états ou les provinces.,  

gARAnTiE DE REMBOURsEMEnT DE 90 JOURs
Si vous n'êtes pas entièrement satisfait de votre Système 
d’étagère murale en porte-à-faux pour quelque raison 
que ce soit, vous pouvez le retourner dans les 90 jours à 
compter de la date d'achat, accompagné du reçu, pour un 
remboursement complet, sans avoir à vous justifier.
AMÉRiQUE lATinE : cette garantie ne s’applique aux 
produits vendus en Amérique latine. Pour ceux-ci, veuillez 
consulter les informations relatives à la garantie spécifique 
présente dans l’emballage, appeler l’entreprise locale ou 
consulter le site Web pour les informations relatives à 
cette garantie.
REMPlACEMEnT gRATUiT DEs ÉTiQUETTEs 
D’AVERTissEMEnT : si les étiquettes d’avertissement 
deviennent illisibles ou sont manquantes, composer le 
1-888-331-4569 pour en obtenir le remplacement gratuit.

CRAFTSMAN® 
est une marque déposée de Stanley Black & Decker, Inc., 
utilisée sous licence. 
 
© 2020 CRAFTSMAN 
U.S. & Canada Only • É.-U. et Canada seulement 
 
Fabriqué au Chine  
 
Produit fabriqué par : 
JS Products  
6445 Montessouri Street, Las Vegas, NV 89113
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Español (traducido de las instrucciones originales)

LangRef_U_NA_U_U-SPA

Definiciones: Símbolos y palabras de alerta de seguridad
Este manual de instrucciones utiliza los siguientes símbolos y palabras de alerta de seguridad para alertarle de situaciones 
peligrosas y del riesgo de lesiones corporales o daños materiales.

 � PELIGRO: Indica una situación de peligro inminente que, si no se evita, provocará la muerte o lesiones graves.

 � ADVERTENCIA: Indica una situación de peligro potencial que, si no se evita, podría provocar la muerte o 
lesiones graves.

 � ATENCIÓN: Indica una situación de peligro potencial que, si no se evita, posiblemente provocaría lesiones leves 
o moderadas.

 � (Utilizado sin palabras) indica un mensaje de seguridad relacionado.

AVISO: Se refiere a una práctica no relacionada a lesiones corporales que de no evitarse puede resultar en daños 
a la propiedad.

1 (2) Montaje vertical de pared

2 (6) Brazo voladizo

3 (4) Tapa de guía 2 x 4 

4 (12) Pasador de bloqueo

5 (8) Anclaje para paneles de yeso

6 (8) Tornillo de anclaje para paneles de yeso 7   

7 (1) Broca

COMPONENTES

7

5

3

4

6

1

9

2

 � ADVERTENCIA: Lea todas las advertencias de seguridad e instrucciones. Hacer caso omiso a las advertencias e 
instrucciones puede dar lugar a lesiones graves.

 � ADVERTENCIA: Nunca modifique la herramienta eléctrica, ni tampoco ninguna de sus piezas. Podría producir 
lesiones corporales o daños.
ADVERTENCIA: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, lea el manual de instrucciones.

si tiene alguna duda o algún comentario sobre ésta u otra herramienta CRAFTsMAn, llámenos al  
número gratuito: 1-888-331-4569.
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Sistema de estanterías de pared en voladizo 
CMXMSAJ094788        

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO
CAPACiDAD DE PEsO TOTAl  150 lb (68 kg)

CAPACiDAD DE PEsO  25 lb (10.3 kg)     POR BRAZO                                    *cuando el peso está     distribuido de manera uniforme

AlTURA 36" (91.44 cm)

AnChO, POR BRAZO 2.75” (69.85 cm)

PROFUnDiDAD DEl BRAZO 10" (25.4 cm)

RESUMEN

INFORMACIÓN DE 
SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTE

 � ADVERTENCIA: Lea todas 
las advertencias de seguridad, instrucciones, 
ilustraciones y especificaciones que se incluyen 
con este taburete de taller.  Si no se siguen todas 
las instrucciones presentadas a continuación, 
podrían producirse lesiones personales o daños a la 
propiedad

Seguridad en el área de trabajo 
a ) Mantenga el área de trabajo limpia y seca.
b ) Use las herramientas correctas/recomendadas 

para el trabajo
c ) Nunca deje herramientas desatendidas 

conectadas o en funcionamiento.
d ) Nunca fuerce una parte para que entre en su lugar.
e ) Mantenga las piezas pequeñas fuera 

del alcance de los niños. Nunca deje a un 
niño pequeño sin supervisión mientras está 
ensamblando.

Advertencias de seguridad personal

 � Hacer caso omiso a estas advertencias podría dar 
lugar a lesiones personales o daños a la propiedad.

a ) Use ropa de seguridad adecuada para el trabajo 
que está haciendo.

b ) Use anteojos/gafas de seguridad.
c ) Utilice siempre el sentido común: su seguridad 

personal es su responsabilidad.

Advertencias de seguridad de  
límite de peso

 � ADVERTENCIA: nunca exceda los siguientes 
límites de peso:

a ) Carga máxima por brazo en voladizo cuando se 
distribuye uniformemente: 25 lb (10,3 kg)

b ) Carga combinada máxima cuando se distribuye 
de manera uniforme y apropiada entre los 
estantes del brazo voladizo para el sistema de 
estantería en voladizo: 150 lb (68 kg).

c ) Retire inmediatamente la carga si hay 
separación entre el brazo en voladizo y el 
soporte de montaje.

d ) Retire inmediatamente la carga en caso de 
daños, doblamiento o deformación de los 
montajes verticales de pared o los  
brazos voladizos.

GUARDE TODAS LAS
ADVERTENCIAS E INSTRUCCIONES  

PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA
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Fig. A

Fig. C

Fig. D

Fig. BLEA TODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES

MONTAJE

 � ADVERTENCIA: se recomienda asegurar los 
montajes verticales de pared a un montante 
de pared de 2" x 4". Los anclajes para paneles 
de yeso y los tornillos de anclaje se incluyen 
con esta estantería; sin embargo, diferentes 
materiales de pared requieren diferentes 
tipos de sujetadores. Use sujetadores 
adecuados para su tipo específico de pared. Si 
no está seguro de qué tipo de sujetador usar, 
comuníquese con su ferretería local.

 �  ANTES DE COMENZAR:

• Lea todas las instrucciones detenidamente.
• Retire todos los componentes de la caja y 

colóquelos en el piso de manera ordenada.
• Use protección para los ojos. 
• Tenga cuidado con los bordes afilados.
• Guarde esta información para usar  

como referencia.

Instalación (Fig. A, B, C, D)
1. Determine las ubicaciones de montaje y el espacio 

en la pared necesarios para colgar los artículos 
deseados. Con un nivel, coloque el montaje 
vertical de pared  1  y use un lápiz para marcar las 
ubicaciones de los orificios de montaje en la pared. 
Repita este proceso para el otro montaje vertical  
de pared.

2. Usando los Anclajes para paneles de yeso  5  
suministrados y los Tornillos para paneles de yeso  6  
instale los montajes verticales de pared. Asegúrese 
de seguir las instrucciones estándar para instalar 
anclajes y tornillos.

3. Comenzando desde la parte inferior, instale un Brazo 
voladizo  2  en cada montaje vertical de pared y 
asegúrese de que estén al mismo nivel en ambos 
brazos. Deslice los brazos voladizos hacia abajo 
una vez que sus lengüetas hayan sido insertadas 
en las ranuras del montaje vertical de pared para 
asegurarlos. Repita este proceso para cada conjunto 
de brazos voladizos (Fig. B)

4. Una vez que haya instalado todos los brazos 
voladizos, puede insertar los pasadores de bloqueo  
 4  en los orificios de los brazos voladizos para 
asegurarlos completamente en su lugar (Fig. C).

5. Si instala este sistema de estantería en voladizo 
en un garaje o habitación con montantes de 
pared expuestos, los montajes verticales de pared 
tienen tapas de guía 2 x 4  3   en sus extremos para 
centrarlos adecuadamente en un montante para 
su instalación. Asegúrese de utilizar herramientas 
adecuadas para este proceso y taladrar  previamente 
el 2 x 4 para evitar fracturas (Fig. D).

Montaje 
vertical de 
pared en 2 X 4
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Garantía limitada por un año
CRAFTSMAN reparará o reemplazará, sin cargo, cualquier 
defecto debido a materiales o mano de obra defectuosos 
por un año desde la fecha de compra. Esta garantía no 
cubre falla de partes debido al desgaste normal o abuso 
de la herramienta. Para detalles adicionales de la cobertura 
de la garantía e información de reparación de garantía, 
visite  www.craftsman.com o llame al 1-888-331-4569. 
Esta garantía no se aplica a accesorios o daño causado 
cuando otros hayan realizado o intentado reparaciones. 
ESTA GARANTÍA LIMITADA SE OTORGA EN LUGAR DE 
TODAS LAS DEMÁS, INCLUIDA LA GARANTÍA IMPLÍCITA 
DE COMERCIABILIDAD E IDONEIDAD PARA UN PROPÓSITO 
EN PARTICULAR, Y EXCLUYE TODOS LOS DAÑOS 
INCIDENTALES O EN CONSECUENCIA. Algunos estados no 
permiten limitaciones sobre la duración de una garantía 
implícita o la exclusión o limitación de daños incidentales 
o en consecuencia, por lo que estas limitaciones pueden 
no aplicarse en su caso. Esta garantía le da derechos 
legales específicos y puede tener otros derechos que 
varían en ciertos estados o provincias.

gARAnTÍA DE REEMBOlsO DE sU DinERO 
POR 90 DÍAs

Si no está completamente satisfecho con el rendimiento 
de su Sistema de estanterías de pared en voladizo por 
cualquier motivo, podrá devolverlo hasta 90 días de la 
fecha de compra con su recibo y obtener el reembolso 
completo de su dinero – sin necesidad de responder a 
ninguna pregunta.
AMÉRiCA lATinA: Esta garantía no se aplica a los 
productos que se venden en América Latina. Para los 
productos que se venden en América Latina, debe 
consultar la información de la garantía específica del país 
que viene en el empaque, llamar a la compañía local o 
visitar el sitio Web a fin de obtener esa información.
REEMPlAZO gRATUiTO DE lAs ETiQUETAs DE 
ADVERTEnCiAs: Si sus etiquetas de advertencia se 
vuelven ilegibles o faltan, llame al 1-888-331-4569 para 
que se le reemplacen gratuitamente.

CRAFTSMAN® 
es una marca registrada de Stanley Black & Decker, Inc., 
utilizada bajo licencia. 
 
© 2020 CRAFTSMAN 
U.S. & Canada Only • É.-U. et Canada seulement 
 
Fabricado en China  
 
Producto fabricado por: 
JS Products  
6445 Montessouri Street, Las Vegas, NV 89113
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